

AUTHOR CORRECTION

Correction for Coric et al., Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Structure Revealed that the Human Polyomavirus JC Virus Agnoprotein Contains an α -Helix Encompassing the Leu/Ile/Phe-Rich Domain

Pascale Coric,^b A. Sami Saribas,^a Magid Abou-Gharbia,^c Wayne Childers,^c Martyn K. White,^a Serge Bouaziz,^b Mahmut Safak^a

Department of Neuroscience, Laboratory of Molecular Neurovirology, Temple University School of Medicine, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, USA^a; Université Paris Descartes, Sorbonne Paris Cité, Laboratoire de Cristallographie et RMN Biologiques, UMR 8015 CNRS, Paris, France^b; Temple University School of Pharmacy, Moulder Center for Drug Discovery Research, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, USA^c

Volume 88, no. 12, p. 6556–6575, 2014. Page 6556, abstract, line 5: “Glu55” should read “Gln52.”

Page 6556, importance, line 4: “Q54” should read “Q52.”

Page 6557, column 2, second full paragraph, line 3: “Glu54” should read “Gln52.”

The authors regret these errors, and the corrections do not change either the interpretation of or the conclusions for the data.